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CONTACT DETAILS 

 
 

 Please see the below out of office hours contact details: 

 

 Regional Development Officers: 

 Lucy Moss (Scotland) - Mobile: 07584 706458 / email: lucy.moss@britishshowjumping.co.uk 

 Chris Shaw (Northern & Wales) - Mobile: 07538 520647 / email: chris.shaw@britishshowjumping.co.uk  

 Ruth McKiernan (West Midlands, East Midlands & East) - Mobile: 07584 706461 / email: ruth.mckiernan@Britishshowjumping.co.uk  

Peter Hurley (South East) - Mobile: 07584 706464 / email: peter.hurley@britishshowjumping.co.uk    

Anne Newbery (South West) - Mobile: 07584 706463 / email: anne.newbery@britishshowjumping.co.uk  

   

   

 Other contacts:  

 Iain Graham (Chief Executive) - Mobile: 07823 447386 / email: iain.graham@britishshowjumping.co.uk  

 Michael Bainbridge (Officials Coordinator) - Mobile: 07880 191899 / email: michael.bainbridge@britishshowjumping.co.uk  
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